OP \$90,00 33686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlMatt's Jewelry LLC	FORMERLY C&A Diamonds International LLC	109/28/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simon Golub & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	5506 - 6th Avenue South
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98108-0866
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3368612	CARO74	
Registration Number:	3371817	VALINA BRIDALS	
Serial Number:	77153000	C&A DIAMONDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-3333

Email: rklein@scblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Klein

Address Line 1: 999 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16085.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Klein

REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0659

TRADEMARK

900146251

Signature:	/Robert Klein/
Date:	10/27/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=SGS C&A TM Assignment#page1.tif source=SGS C&A TM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matt's Jewelry LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, formerly known as C&A Diamonds International, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, whose business address is 558 East Main Street, Canfield, Ohio 44406 ("Assignor") is the owner of certain trademark and trade name rights, including but not limited to the following trademark registrations and application ("Marks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CARO 74	3368612	January 15, 2008
VALINA BRIDALS	3371817	January 22, 2008
***	Story to NATE	FORE CO
<u>Trademark</u> C&A DIAMONDS	Serial No.	Filing Date
INTERNATIONAL, LLC	77153000	April 10, 2007

WHEREAS, Simon Golub & Sons, Inc., a Washington corporation, having its principal office at 5506 - 6th Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98108-0866 ("Assignee"), has acquired certain business assets of Assignor to which the above referenced marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, said registrations and application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, registrations, and application of the Marks.

Signed this 28 day of September, 2008, by Matthew A. Carlozzi, Jr.

Manager/President of Matt's Jewelry LLC

Error! No property name supplied.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0661

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF KING):	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that MATTHEW CARLOZZI is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: SEPTEMBER 28, , , 2008

	My Comm. Expires 4/01/2009 No. 8495 OF WASHING
L	

(Use this space for notarial stamp/seal)

Error! No property name supplied.

RECORDED: 10/27/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0662